Riviera Beach CRA

Payment Authorization Checklist

Vendor Name: E& F Florida Enterprises (10607)

Control No.: Resolution No. 2018-13 Invoice No.: _6050(832-50101-563000)
Invoice Date: February 13, 2019 Payment Amount: $16,650.00

Project Supervisor/Responsible Official: Andre’ Lewis

Dl/I{oject “scope of work and deliverables” reviewed?

Reviewed/Approved by

h/Payment support documentation appropriate based on
work scope?

@/D/eliverables due with this invoice have been received?

O If final payment, have all deliverables been received?

[0 Amount of payment is in agreement with payment
schedule or is appropriate and is within the limits of
the total agreement amount, on a cumulative amount
basis?

O Expense reimbursement amounts meet Agency
guidelines or amounts approved by the agreement.

[U/Th/e nature of work being performed is within the scope
of the CRA plan.

I{Funds for payment have been budgeted and are
available from the appropriate source(s) for payment.

7

=
=

The invoice and supporting documentation have been reviewed and it
is approved for payment.

Date: ,,7’//3,/&0/}

M Payment approved by the Board of Commissioners?r Motion No. _2018-13

or the Consent Agenda, at its meeting on S~ ~/

. (If applicable)

C:\Users\alewis\Desktop\Vendor Payments\Creative Contracting CRA Payment Authorization.docx



RIVIERA BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
PAYMENT REQUISITION FORM

TODAYS DATE: 2/13/2019 BCP
VENDOR NAME: E&F Florida Enterprizes C&S
VENDOR #: 10607 CDE
INVOICE #: 6050 CRA
INVOICE DATE: 2/8/2019 MEC
PO i#: MV
RBEC,LLC
FUND ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION JOoB AMOUNT
832-50101-563000 Fencing Install, Stucco and Cap $ 16,650.00
I INVOICE TOTAL| $16,650.00

JCOMMENTS:

APPROVED BY:

SECTION A - CERTIFICATION

SECTION B - OTHER

CRA POLICY ON PURCHASES LESS THAN $2,500 REQUIRES THAT THE PURCHASE PRICE IS "FAIR AND REASONABLE." |F COMPETITIVE QUOTES ARE REQUIRED,
PLEASE COMPLETE SECTION C AND SUBMIT QUOTES WITH INVOICE. IF UNDER $2500 PLEASE COMPLETE SECTION A OR B BELOW.

PLEASE ANNOTATE BELOW HOW YOU DETERMINED THAT THE PRICE IS FAIR AND RESONABLE; EXAMPLES INCLUDE: PROFESSIONAL MARKET EXPERIENCE,
MARKET TREND, PREVIOUS PURCHASE, CATALOG PRICE, ADVERTISING PUBLICATIONS, ETC.

I HAVE DETERMINED THAT THE PRICE IS FAIR AND REASONABLE. MY REASONS INCLUDE:

Fencing Install, Stucco and Cap

SECTION C - QUOTES

VENDOR

PRICE QUOTED

COMMENT / RANKING

RECEIVED BY FINANCE: |

ENTERED IN TYLER: |

FEB

DATE MAILED: |

T30/, |
i

#1514 -_ #

REVISED-11/28/2018



Riviera Beach CRA
Seawall Removal & Replacement Payment Authorization Checklist

Applicant Name: RBCRA

Project Address: 180 13th ST, Riviera Beach, FL

Draw Invoice: _6050_ Draw #: _7_ Final Invoice: __Invoice Request Date: Feb 11,2019

Payee: Creative Contracting Group Project Total: $282.300.00

Previous Balance: $_164.715.00 This Payment Amount: $_16,650.00
New Balance after This Draw: $148.065.00 Project Manager: Andre Lewis

Reviewed/Approved By/Date
Contract Signed With W-9 Attached On File
Approval By Project Manager 2-8-19 | Z_’_é_ / .
Appropriate Permits Secured YES
Inspection Completed By Official Inspector- Attached Doc. N/A
On-Site Contract Work Verification By Project Manager YES
(Original Contractor(s) Match Application, or Formal Waiver)
Approval By Architect from Song & Associates 2-11-19
Approval By CRA Executive Director 2/11/19
Check Issued A
The invoice and supporting documentation have been reviewed and it is approved for payment.

Date: 02 12 19

Approving Authority

Payment approvedr by o

S

Sourte-efFunds: Project allocation $259,300 plus 9% contiengency




00'SEZ'VET S 00°0SE‘S $ O00'SETVET S

00°0S99T

00°00LTT

00'ST0'TT
00°SLLLT

00'0St'LT

00'S87'TT
00°0S€°8¢

junowy
jusawihed

Vi)

$

wr

S
s

00°'059°9T S 0509 6T02/8/t V] de)

pue 022n3S ‘||e1su] Suidua4

00'00£‘TT S 6€09 6T02/ST/T 9 JSTRIREIER

020n3s pue juied ‘|jeisu| de)

00'STO‘TT S 0£09 6T0Z/TT/1 S - 000n3s pue juled ‘|e3suj de)

00°'0S€‘S S 00°SLLLT S 8T09 810¢/97/T1 17 78 T 49pJo

28ueyd pue uoinejeisul ded
13 022N1S ‘|e3143I9|9 ‘weaq
puoqgpa3ajdwod owaQ

00°0S¥'£Z S 9009 8toz/tr/tt € [leisu| weag

puogr %S6 uoniowsq

00'S8Z‘TZ S L86S 810Z/0€/TT [4 %0¢ uoiyjowaq

00°0S€‘8T $ vL6S 8TOZ/YT/T1 1 uonezijiqo

junowy junowly  # JIOAU| POAIdIIY 3IPQ # MDI(Q aAlDIIU|
19paQ 9bupyy isanbay
mbnuq




CREATIVE CONTRACTING GROUP
3141 FORTUNE WAY

SUITE 16

WELLINGTON, FL 33414

CGC1513410

Name/Address

RBCRA

PROJECTS:

MARINA VILLAGE DECORATIVE SEAWALL

)

CREATIVE CONTRA

|

'INVOICE

CTING GROUP

844-3408 ALEWIS@RBCRA.COM 2/8/2019 6050
Phone # Fax # E-mail Web Site
561333 1445 561 333 7894 creativecontractor@comcast.net creativecontractorgroup.com
JOB DES... | FENCE INSTALLATION 17,500.00 17,500.00
JOB DES... [ STUCCO AND CAP INSTALLATION 1,000.00 1,000.00
JOB DES... | 10% retainage of completed work -1,850.00 -1,850.00
Sales Tax 0.00% 0.00
Total $16,650.00 | Deposits $0.00 Balance Due $16,650.00




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION#: 7 Distribution to:
RIVIERA BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY MARINA VILLAGE DECORATIVE SEAWALL REMOVAL PERIOD TO: 02/08/19
& REPLACEMENT PROJECT NOS: [ X |Owner

| |Const. Mgr
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: | |Architect
E&F FLORIDA ENTERPRISES, INC. | |Contractor
D/B/A CREATIVE CONTRACTING GROUP | ]

1300

CONTRACT FOR: MARINA VILLAGE DECORATIVE SEAWALL REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
>u_u__.n m:o.z N amn_m.a_. payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Continuation Sheet is attached. Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment
shown therein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM-~- $ 282,300.00 CONTRACT;
2. Net change by Change Orders -4 $ 2.-g
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $ 282,300.00 By: C A o Date: V5
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-$ 148,150.00 Dnﬁ\\rflb\n)
(Column G on Continuation Sheet) State of: o
5. RETAINAGE: Countyof: ~— 4™
a. 10.0% of Completed Work m_ _ Subscribed and sworn to before |, v . P
{Columns D+E on Continuation Sheet) me this \..\,.« day of Notary Public State of Florida v
b. 10.0% of Stored Material s | \ \&i! f; Josepn Pataiano
{Column F on Continuation Sheet) Notary P EB ,Q...—._v ) Expires 031472023 | "
Total Retainage (Line 5a + Sb or My CommissTsn-expiresi/ ¥ P
Total in Column | of Continuation Sheet——--- $ 14,915.00 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE--=wrer=rmn $ 134.235.00 In accordance with Gefitract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) : application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowiedge, information
and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ . 117,585.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 16,650.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED ¢
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 148,065.00 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previous
months by Owner By: Date:
Total approved this Month This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
TOTALS herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner
NET CHANGES by Change Order of Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page2of 2 Pages
ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION APPLICATION NUMBER: 7

PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE: 02/08/19

MARINA VILLAGE DECORATIVE SEAWALL REMOVAL PERIOD TO: 8-Feb-19

& REPLACEMENT ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D | E F G H ]

ltem Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Presently Completed (GIC) To Finish (if Variable
Application Stored And Stored {C-G) Rate)
(D +E) (Notin To Date
D or E) (D+E+F)

1 |MOBILIZATION 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 | 100% 1,500.00
2 |BOND AND PERMIT 16,500.00 16,500.00 16,500.00 | 100% 1,650.00
3 |DEMO 47,300.00 47,300.00 47,300.00 } 100% 4,730.00
4 {FENCE 115,000.00 17,500.00 17,500.00 | 15% 97,500.00 1,750.00
5 |FENCE INSTALLATION 18,000.00 18,000.00
6 |CAPS 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 | 100% 1,250.00
7 |BOND BEAM 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 | 100% 1,500.00
8 |ELECTRIC 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 | 100% 500.00
9 [STUCCO AND CAP INSTALLATION 10,000.00 9,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 { 100% 1,000.00
10 {PAINT 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 | 100% 500.00
11 |{CHANGE ORDER ALLOWANCE 23,000.00 5,350.00 5,350.00 | 23% 17,650.00 535.00
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SUBTOTALS PAGE 2 282,300.00 130,650.00 18,500.00 149,150.00 | 53% 133,150.00 14,915.00




(duqng AxejoN jo aanjeusig)

\ S 10\ ws s Aq
P jo Aep SIHL NO SW 240}2¢ 03 UIOMS pue paquasqrs
bieg 1PC™ |
LN3dIS3dd IDIA "S1IAAY N VSIT “Ad

dNOYD DONILIVYLINOD 3AILYIED

|euiS1ILO’ Y} SB 108443 pue 3210} BWeS
3y} aAeyY ||eys sainjeus)s pue Juawndop siyl jo Adod a1uoi3da|a 1o ajiwisoe} ‘Adodojoyd v

‘pied Ajjnj uaaq aney sasiwaud piesasofe ayl uodn
sjusawanosdwl JO UOIIINIISUOD BY) YUM uoiPauUU0d Ul paudisiapun 8yl Aq palojdwsa
SJOJOBJJUODQNS pUB ‘UBWielIDIBW ‘SJ310GE| [jE 1BY] pue !3sed|ay pue JaAleM\ |elied
Syl 23ndaxa 03 Y31 3yl sey paudisispun a3yl jeyl pue ‘epew aq |[IM IO sey ‘91els?
jeaa pies jsujeSe uay| e 10ap4ad 03 Y314 By} JO Jou ‘Swied IO Sudl| pies Jo juswudisse
ou jeyy sjueslem pausisiapun Yyl °udAIZ ul3q Sey IJ1I0U YIIYM 10} swiep pue
a8eulelas 1oy 1da0xa 610¢/80/20 |1un dn BUOP HIOM 10 paysiuiny s|elJa1eW 10} UjRIdY
paquasap sasiwatd 3y} IsuieSe sey paudisisapun syl YdIym swiep pue sudl| ||e Jo Isea|ay
pue JaAleM\ Jeled B St Syl Jeyl paudisiapun ay)l jo 3uipueisiapun ayj 3uiaq )

"paquasap anoqe Auadoad
pies Suirosdwy Uy paysiuing sjelalew 10/pue ‘pawiojsad Joge] pue ¥IoM JO JUNoIdE Uo

INFNIOVIdIY ANY IYAOINIY TIVMVIS JALLYHO0IIA 3DVTIA YNIMYIN
ANIWIDVId3Y '8 TVAOWIY TIVMV3S IDVTHA YNIYVYIA
JHL SY NVMONN 1037f0dd IHL 1SU!EEE 'SAEL] Jaoyealtay Aew j0 'seq Mou pauSgs;apun
941 YIIYM J2A30S1BYM puby Aiana JO spuewsap 10 swiep 'S].l.]g!.l usl| 'SUB![ lje wiejp 1gnb
pue ‘aseajas ‘anlem Agasay saop ‘padpaimoude Agasay si Jo asaym 1diadal ‘sHYTI0A
ALd13 ANV GIYANNH XIS ANV ANVSNOHL NIZLXIS ‘00°0§9°9T$ 40 wns ay3 ut yuawAed
fened jo uopesapisuod Uy pauSisiapun 8yl 1eyl ‘SINISIYd ISTHL A9 NIW TIV MONX

wiejd Jo JaAlep
ual Jo asea|ay |elned
dNOYD ONILOVILNOD JAILYIHD







